

Office of the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India

(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)



(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

GEOGRAPHICAL INDICATIONS	
Application Details	
APPLICATION NUMBER	729/MUM/2004
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION
DATE OF FILING	08/07/2004
APPLICANT NAME	ICICI BANK LIMITED
TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CHEQUE DEPOSIT WITH IMAGE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
FIELD OF INVENTION	ELECTRONICS
E-MAIL (As Per Record)	
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)	anandandanand@vsnl.com
-MAIL (UPDATED Online)	
PRIORITY DATE	
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE	30/08/2006
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	24/06/2005
Date Of Certificate Issue	01/07/2009
	10/07/2009

APPLICATION STATUS

Granted Application, Patent Number :234953

E-Register

View Documents

Intellectual Property India



FORM 1 THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (039 of 1970) APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF A PATENT (See Sections 5(2), 7, 54 and 135)

I. I/we,

ICICI Bank Limited, an Indian company, of ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.

- 2. hereby declare
 - (j) that I am/we are in possession of an invention titled "Method And System For Cheque Deposit With Image Acknowledgement."
 - (b) that the provisional *I*-complete specification relating to this invention is filed with this application
 - (c) that there is no lawful ground of objection to the grant of a patent to me/us.
- 3. further declare that the inventor(s) for the said inventions is/are
 - (a) BUCH Madhabi Puri, an Indian citizen, c/o ICICI Bank Limited, of ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.
 - (b) PK Nirmal, an Indian citizen, c/o ICICI Bank Limited, of ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.
 - (c) BAJAJ Anand, an Indian citizen, c/o ICICI Bank Limited, of ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.
- 4. Uwe claim the priority from the application(s) filed in convection countries. particulars of which are as follows: **NIL**
- 5. I/we state that the said invention is an improvement in or modification of the invention the particulars of which are as follows and of which I/we are the applicant/patentee: NIL
- 6. I/we state that the application is divided out of my/our application, the particulars of which are given below and pray that this application be deemed to have been filed on under section 16 of the Act. **NIL**
- 7. That I am/we are the assignee or legal representative of the true and first inventors
- 8. That my/our address for service in India is as follows:

ANAND & ANAND, Advocates B-41, Nizamuddin East New Delhi – 110 013

0RGN 729/mum/2004

Tel Nos.: (11) 24358078, 24355076, 24350360 Fax Nos.: (11) 24354243, 24352060

 Following declaration was given by the inventor(s) or applicant(s) in the convention country:

I/we am the true and first inventors for this invention or are the applicant(s) in the eonvention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative

BUCH Madhabi **BAJAJ** Anand

PK Nirmal

Date: 7th July 2004

- 10. that to the best of my/our knowledge, information and belief the fact and matters stated herein are correct and that there is no lawful ground of objection to the grant of patent to me/us on this application.
- 11. Followings are the attachment with the application:
 - (a) provisional *Leomplete* specification (3 copies)
 - (b) Form 1 (in triplicate)
 - (c) Statement and Undertaking on Form 3
 - (d) Fee Rs. 3000.00 In cash/cheque/bank draft bearing no. , date on Citibank Bank.

I/we request that a patent may be granted to me/us for the said invention.

Dated this 7th day of July. 2004

ICICI Bank Limited (AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)

To The Controller of Patents The Patent Office, Mumbai